

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

**Present : Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ASJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah
(JO Code : WB 00848)**

S.T. No. 52/2022 (New S.T. No.45/2022)

CNR: WBHW09-000596-2022

Order No. 07, dated 01.12.2025:

The record is put up on the prayer submitted by the accused Chayan Samanta. Ld. Advocate for the accused person as well as Ld. Addl. PP in charge are present.

An application is submitted by the accused praying for necessary order stating that he has cleared the interview of security guard, but he is not being allowed due to pendency of instant case.

Ld. PP in-charge submits that the instant application is not proper.

Perusal of the application reveals that the accused has not mentioned therein the details of the service in which he intends to be joined. In such view of the matter the accused is directed to submit all relevant details of the service for which he seeks for necessary order towards police verification by the next date fixed.

To 15.12.2025 for submission of documents and further hearing of petition dated 01.12.2025.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ASJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah