

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,**  
**ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**  
**Present : Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ASJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah**  
**(JO Code : WB 00848)**  
**S.T. No. 52/2022 (New S.T. No.45/2022)**  
**CNR:WBHW09-000596-2022**

**Order No. 08, dated 15.12.2025:**

Today is fixed for submission of documents and further hearing of petition dated 01.12.2025.

Accused / petitioner Chayan Samanta files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. Addl. PP-in-charge is also present filing hazira.

Copy of one entry pass is submitted by the accused under cover of firisti.

Heard. It appears that accused has not complied with the order dated 01.12.2025. He has simply submitted copy of an entry pass, wherefrom the relevant details as mentioned in order dated 01.12.2025 can not be gathered. Petitioner is hereby accorded one last opportunity to comply order dated 01.12.2025 by the next date fixed I/d necessary order shall be passed.

Fix **20.01.2026** for submission of documents and further hearing of petition dated 01.12.2025.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ASJ, 2nd Court,  
Court,  
Uluberia,Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd  
Uluberia, Howrah