

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.**

**Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah  
(JO Code : WB 00848)**

**Sessions case No. 52 of 2022 (CIS Reg. No.45/2022)  
(CNR NO:WBHW09-000596-2022)**

**Order No. 09 Dated 05.01.2026:**

The case record is put up today on the prayer submitted by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of he accused person namely Chayan Samanta.

An application for shifting the date of the case for hearing on the petition filed by the accused praying for an order of objection on the police verification.

Copy served.

Heard Ld. Advocate.

The prayer is allowed.

Let the date of the case is shifted on 06.01.2026

To 06.01.2026 for hearing of the petition dated 01.12.2025.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia

Addl. District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia